

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.4725 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	15.03.2023	<u>UDPR, J & VGKR, J</u> Print the name of Sri Suresh Kumar Rout, senior counsel for respondents No.4 & 5. Learned Government Pleader seeks time for filing counter. Let the needful be done. List the matter on 31.03.2023 for counters. In the meanwhile, since the matter is only at the stage of show cause notice issued by 2nd respondent, the petitioner is directed to submit its reply/objections on or before 31.03.2023. Till such date, the 2nd respondent shall not take any coercive action against the petitioner pursuant to the show cause notice. <u>UDPR, J</u> <u>VGKR, J</u> NNN	