

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.4725 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	29.04.2024	<u>RNT,J & KM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This is an application for extension of interim order. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that by an order dated 31.08.2023, the matter was directed to be listed for final hearing on 04.10.2023 and the interim order was extended till then. He further submits that the matter was not listed on 04.10.2023. 3. Placing the reliance in the case of <i>Naveti Mahalakshmi & Ors. vs. The State of Andhra Pradesh & Ors.</i> in W.P.No.24052 of 2016, dated 03.08.2016, he submits that once, the matter was not listed on 04.10.2023, there is no question of extension of interim order as the interim order shall be taken as continued till listing of the case. But, the respondents are proceeding further pursuant to the notice issued, so, application for extension has been filed. 4. By an order dated 31.08.2023, this Court directed to list the matter on 04.10.2023. 5. Registrar (Judicial) to submit the report if	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		the matter was listed on 04.10.2023 or not. 6. List on 01.05.2024. RNT,J KM,J AG	